) Town of Ocean Breeze

TRIM Hearings Schedule (IN RED) — 2025

Monday, May 12, 10:30 am — Regular Town Council Meeting
Monday, June 9, 10:30 am — Regular Town Council Meeting
Monday, July 14, 6:00 pm — Regular Town Council Meeting

Wednesday, July 16, 6:00 pm — Public Hearing Workshop for
setting of Millage Rate and
Budget for FY 2025/2026

Monday, August 11, 10:30 am — Regular Town Council Meeting
Monday, Sept. 8, 10:30 am — Regular Town Council Meeting

Wednesday, Sept. 10, 6:00 pm — Public Hearing for Setting of the
Tentative Millage Rate & Budget
for FY 2025/2026

Wednesday, Sept. 24, 6:00 pm — Public Hearing for Adoption of
Final Millage Rate & Budget for
FY 2025/2026

Monday, Oct. 13, 6:00 pm — Regular Town Council Meeting
Monday, Nov. 10, 10:30 am — Regular Town Council Meeting
Monday, Dec. 8, 10:30 am — Regular Town Council Meeting
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